

25000 Burlington Road, P.O. Box 249 Kansasville, WI 53139 Phone: 262-878-2218 E-mail: clerk-treasurer@brightonwi.org Web site: www.brightonwi.org

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Please take notice that a Public Hearing will be held by the Town of Brighton on Monday July 8<sup>th</sup> at 25000 Burlington Road, Kansasville, WI 53139. The public hearing will be held during the Plan Commission meeting beginning at 6:30 p.m. Immediately following the public hearing, the Plan Commission will consider recommending approval to the Town Board.

 <u>KELLY QUINN</u>: 22911 45<sup>th</sup> Street., Bristol WI 53104 (Owner), Kelly Quinn, requesting approval of a Kennel License under Chapter X, Section 10.40 of the Town of Brighton Ordinances. on Tax Parcel #30-4-220-362-0245, Town of Brighton.

Dated this 17<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2024.

Angela Axton Clerk-Treasurer Town of Brighton, Kenosha County